

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0124 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Ordinance Status: Mayor's Office

File created: 2/8/2011 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 2/16/2011 Final action: 4/6/2011

Title: An Ordinance Granting Permission to AboveNet Communications, Inc., to install and maintain a Fiber

Optic Communications Network within a defined area described herein and located in the public right-

of-way.

(AboveNet shall pay to the City of Newark an administrative fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000) upon the Effective Date of the Agreement. Thereafter, AboveNet shall pay an Annual Fee of \$2.50 per linear foot of conduit installed plus Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) for installing, operating, repairing and maintaining a fiber optic telecommunications network. Payment is due each January 15th.)

Deferred 8c 021611

Invitation: Engineering Director, March 1, 2011 Deferred/Public Hearing Open/6PSF-e 031611

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2011	1	Municipal Council		
4/6/2011	1	Municipal Council	Close on Public Hearing and Adopt	Pass
3/16/2011	1	Municipal Council	maintained on public hearing and deferred to Special meeting	Pass
3/2/2011	1	Municipal Council	Advance and Adopt on First Reading as 6F-	Pass
2/16/2011	1	Municipal Council	Defer on Communications	Pass

An Ordinance Granting Permission to AboveNet Communications, Inc., to install and maintain a Fiber Optic Communications Network within a defined area described herein and located in the public right-of-way.

(AboveNet shall pay to the City of Newark an administrative fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000) upon the Effective Date of the Agreement. Thereafter, AboveNet shall pay an Annual Fee of \$2.50 per linear foot of conduit installed plus Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) for installing, operating, repairing and maintaining a fiber optic telecommunications network. Payment is due each January 15th.)

Deferred 8c 021611

Invitation: Engineering Director, March 1, 2011
Deferred/Public Hearing Open/6PSF-e 031611